								CERN	

TO ALL WIIOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
The undersigned hereby certifie	es (certify) that he (she, they) has Lode Mining Claim in the
a language to the second secon	보면 <u>하는 것은 다. 특히 하다. 아무리를 다 입하는</u> 것은 그리는 사람들이 있는 것은 모든 모든 모든 목가를 다 선생들이 있다면 함께 다른 것은 다른 것이다.
of Section(s) 10	Township 544
following quarter section(s): NW of Section(s) / /O Range 50	
The name(s) and post office add	$dress(\epsilon s)$ of the locator(s) is (are):
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address
Carlin Gold Mining Company	P. O. Box 979
T. W. Raylor, agent	Carlin, Nv. 89822
direction from the discovery monument, a posted, lengthwise of the claim, together side of the discovery monument and centrourse of the lode deposit and premises  South direction.	er with 300 feet in width on each erline of the claim. The general is from the North to the
was completed by the day of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The number, location and mark	rings of each boundary or corner
monument is as follows:	
Location Markings	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: northeast corner NE Cor.	ond 1 4" plastic pipe
The state of the Mo	
an a M	
RU. 3. South	/ /
us str. M	
171 Cor ///	and 4" plastic pipe
No. 6: northwest corner NW Cor.	or corner monument is marked as
As erected on the ground each boundary described above by	retal tag.
The location work consisted	of making a clair map as provided in
N.R.S. 517.040.	•
DATED this 20th day of	December, 19 17.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
	Carlin Gold Mining Co
/// 1 / low //	December 21, 19 (5), at 05 mins, past mins,
	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA.  FILE No. 71677  FILE No. 71677
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

			** **	****	D 13 0
MA 44 T	THIM	I'I M		1141 - 15	11111

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN.  The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has	
Manager of the Work No. 2	
following quarter section(s): NW Township 34N	
following quarter section(s):   of Section(s) /O , Township 34N  Range 50 & , M.D.B. & M., in the Richmond  Hining District, in Eureka County, in the State of Nevada, on the Am day  of October , 1979.	
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locator(s) is (are):	
Name <u>Post Office Address</u>	
Carlin Gold Mining Company P. 0. Box 979	
T. W. Raylor, agent Carlin, Rv. 89822	
The Claim is 1410 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that  1400 feet is claimed in a Nagret direction and 10 feet in a South  direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the  South direction.  The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 17th day of October, 19 77.	
The number, location and markings of each boundary or corner	
monument is as follows:	
Location Markings Description	
No. 1: northeast corner NE Cor. Mond 2 4" plastic pipe	
No. 2: east side center ES Ctr. Mond Z 4" plastic pipe	
No. 3: southeast corner SE Cor. Mond 2 4" plastic pipe	·
No. 4: southwest corner SW Cor. Mond 2 4" plastic pipe	
No. 5: West side center WS Ctr. Mond Z 4" plastic pipe	
No. 6: northwest corner NW Cor. Mond 2 4" plastic pipe	
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this 20th day of December, 1979.	•
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): RECORDER'S STAMP	
TW Works AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining (on December 21, 19, 79, at 05, mins. past 9 A.	M. In
Agent for Carlin Gold Mining Co.  Book 77 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 251 RECORDS.  EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Record County Nevada.  File No. 71678	der

BOOK 77 PAGE 25/

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:  The undersigned hereby certifi	es that he has located the
The undersigned hereby certification in No.3 Lode Mining Claim in	the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township, R	얼마 보았다는 사람은 아이가 살아 있었다. 나는 사람이 되는 사람들은 아이들이 가려워서는 환경을 받았다.
<u>νω 10 π34Ν</u> Κ	දුරුව MDB&M
	MDB&M
	<b>МГВ6М</b>
	МОВЕМ
In the Richmond Mining District, in the State of Nevada, on the 12th day o	in Eureka County,
심하셨다면 보았다. 하지 하라는 생활되다 하다는 하네는 하는 다음을 하고 하나 생활을 심용하였다.	人工的 医生物 化二氯化物 医克朗氏性动脉 计数据 医二十二氏性 医二氏性 医二氏性 化二甲基乙基 化二甲基乙基 化二甲基乙基二甲基乙基二甲基乙基二甲基乙基二甲基乙基二甲基乙基二甲基乙基二甲基乙
The name and post office address:	ess of the locator
	Post Office Address
TW Nacolor agent for , P	<u>.0. Box 979</u>
	arlin, Nevada 89822
	long and feet wide,
The Claim is /260 feet such that /250 feet is claime	d in a <u>Fast</u> direction direction from the discov-
and /o reel in a west	eartion is posted, lengthwise of
the claim, together with	of the claim. The general course
of the lode deposit and premises is it	om the <u>EAST</u> to the
	ries of the Claim, together with
	iments, and the marking or seen
monuments was completed by the 1770	day of
The number, location and mark	kings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:	Description
Location Markings	
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor	
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor ///oras	71
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr Mono	
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor Mono	
No. 3. We corner	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr Mond	
As erected on the ground each boundary described above by	+69
The location work consisted	of making a claim map as pro-
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	10 70
DATED this 20th day of 1	perember, 19 17.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
TW May agent for	ALCORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co.
l a li Miller Company	Book 77 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 2001 Records
Carlin Gold Mining Company	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILLIS A. DaPAOLI RECOGNING  Fig. 4 3.00

800K 77 MOE 252

TO ALL WIOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
The undersigned hereby certific	es (certify) that he (she, they) has
The undersigned hereby certific (have) located the YOAL No 4	lode hining claim an eller
following quarter section(s): NW	Township 34N
(have) located the	
The name(s) and post office ad	dress(es) of the locator(s) is (are):
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address
Carlin Gold Mining Company	P. O. Box 979
T. W. Naylor, agent	Carlin, Nv. 89822
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The Claim is <u>1410</u> Feet 1	ong and <u>600</u> feet wide, such that direction and <u>70</u> feet in a NoetH
(LICO) feet is claimed in a Doute	A sale the Norice of Location is
posted, lengthwise of the claim, cost-	The general
posted, lengthwise of the claim, togeth side of the discovery monument and cent course of the lode deposit and premises	is from the <u>Noeth</u> to the
Savert direction.	
	ries of the Claim, together with the
The definition of the boundary or corner monument	ts, and the marking of such monuments
was completed by the// uay or	
The number, location and mark	kings of each boundary or corner
monument is as follows:	
Location Markings	Description
nocae and a second	Ond 4 4" plastic pipe
No. 1: Hot theast com	
SE COT M	12/11/24 4" plastic pipe
110	md 4 4" plastic pipe
No. 4: southwest corner SW Cor. W	70ND4 4" plastic pipe
No. 5: west side center WS Ctr.	1-MDH was the pine
No. 6: northwest corner NW Cor.	4" plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundar described above by	2 143
The location work consisted	of making a claim mar as provided in
N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this 20th day of	December, 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
Tw Daylo	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co.
	December 21, 19 /5, at 35 RECORDS (
Agent for Carlin Gold Mining Co.	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA.  Pile No. 71680  Fee \$ 3.00

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERNS

The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the Mond No.5 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter section(s): Nw. Township 348	
(have) located the 11/803 100 (have) located the 11/803 (have) located t	
Wining District, in Eureka	
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locator(s) is (are);	
<u>Name</u> <u>Post Office Address</u> .	
Carlin Gold Mining Company P. O. Box 979	
T. W. Naylor, agent Carlin, Rv. 89822	
경기 교통 등 시간에 되었다. 그는 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 되었다. 대한민국의 사람들이 가장 보다는 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 되었다면 되었다. 그는 사람들이 되었다면 되었다. 그는 사람들이 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면 되었다면	
tops and confeet wide; such that	
The Claim is 14/0 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that  1400 feet is claimed in a South direction and 10 feet in a North  1400 from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is	
direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is	
posted, lengthwise of the claim, together the claim. The general	
posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 lengthwise of the claim. The general side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the	
South direction.	
was completed by the, day of, 19 79	
was completed by the	
The number, location and markings of each boundary or corner	
monument is as follows:	
Location, Markings Description	
No. 1: northeast corner NE Cor. MOND5 4" plastic pipe	
No. 2: east side center ES Ctr. MoND5 4" plastic pipe	
SE Cor. MONDS 4" plastic pipe	
No 4: southwest corner SW Cor. MONOS 4" plastic pipe	
11s center WS Ctr. 116ND5 4" plastic pipe	
No. 3. 4" plastic pipe	•
to proceed on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as	
described above by	
The location work consisted of making a claim map s provided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this 20th day of December, 1979.	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):  RECORDER'S STAMP	٥.
AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF December 21 19 79 at 05 mint part 9 A.	
1 8004 77 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 2011 Recold Records	
Agent for Carlin Gold Mining Co. EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Records	·
File No	
BOOK 77 PAGE 254	

#### 71682

#### ERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
The undersigned hereby certifie	s that he has located the the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Re	inge
5ω / <u>/0</u> 734Ν_ Β	的物质分析 机工厂 医二丁基氏 化环戊基酚 医肾上腺 经收益的 医二甲基酚 医二甲基酚 医动脉管 医动脉管 医动脉管 经基础债券
如本·公司中,我是自己的人,所得到,这个特殊的识别的这个可能的。""阿尔斯克·克里斯斯克斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯	• MDB&M
	MD36M
	Мэвш
in the RICHMOND Mining District, i in the State of Nevada, on the //th day o	n <u>Eureka</u> County, f <u>October</u> , 19, <u>79</u> .
The name and post office addre	ss of the locator
	Post Office Address
Wanter Company of the	
TWNoylov agent for P.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Callin dola	arlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is 14/0 feet such that 1400 feet is claimed foot in a SAST	long and <u>Pro</u> feet wide, d in a <u>West</u> direction
and /o reet in d f to	ention is posted, lengthwise of
the claim, together with /55 f	eet in width on each side of
the claim, together with /55 1 the discovery monument and centerline o of the lode deposit and premises is fro	n the <u>East</u> to the
$\omega$ est direction.	
The definition of the boundar the erection of boundary or corner monumonuments was completed by the _12***1.5	ies of the Claim, together with ments, and the marking of such lay of October, 1979.
	cings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:	
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor MOND	5 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor MOND	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr MONI	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor MON	6 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor MON	6 4" diameter plastic pipe
00 0	Dlo 4" diameter plastic pipe
are exected on the ground each boundary	or corner monument is marked as
The location work consisted	of making a claim map as pro-
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this John day of L	December, 19 11.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
TW Wayh agent for	December 21, 19 79, at 05 mins, part 9 A. M. 255 RECORDS, page 255, RECORDS
	UREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILLIS A. DaPAOLI Recorder  11 No. 71682

800K 77 PAGE 255

Ìr.

TO ALL WIOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
The undersigned hereby certifies that be Moved No. 7. Lode Mining Claim in the follows.	he has located the lowing:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
<u> </u>	B&M
	B6M
MD	136M
MD	M38(
in the RICHTOND Mining District, in Europe in the State of Nevada, on the // day of Oc	County, -tober ; 19, 79
The name and post office address of th	
is:	fice Address
<del></del>	
TW Naylow agent for , P.O. Box	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Callin dolu	evada 89822
The Claim is /4/0 feet long and such that /400 feet is claimed in a	
and // reet in a of I coation i	s posted, lengthwise of
ery monument, at which the Rotice of Bootstan	ridth on each side of
the claim, together with	
WEST direction.	
The definition of the boundaries of t	the Claim, together with
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, a monuments was completed by the 17th day of	11111 LITE DIGILITATIO OF STREET
The number, location and markings on	
ner monument is as follows:	
Location Markings	Description
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor MMD 7	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor MONDY	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr MOND7	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor MOND7	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor MOND 7	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MOND 7	4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary or corn described above by	ner monument is marked as
The location work consisted of making	ng a claim map as pro
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this 20th day of December	er , 19 <u>79 .</u>
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
RECORDED A	AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co.
agent 101 on December 77	of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 256 RECORDS OF
Book	MINTY NEVADA. WILLIS A, DePAOLI Recorder
Carlin Gold mining company	71683

BOOK 77 PAGE 256

	마이 마시 보는 사람들이 되었다. 그 사람이 말을 받는 것을 받았다. 기계 기계 기
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
The undersigned hereby certifi	es that he has located the the following:
uarter section(s) of section in township, R	4. [2년 2년 1일] - [4] 전 1일 전 1
	2016年,1957年,1977年,1977年,1977年,1978年,1978年,1978年,1978年,1978年,1978年,1978年,1978年,1978年,1978年,1978年,1978年,1978年,19
<u> </u>	, MDB6M
	MDRSM
	MDB&M
in the <u>Richmonn</u> Mining District, in the State of Nevada, on the //th day	in <u>Eurepea</u> County, of <u>October</u> , 19,79
The name and post office addr	
Naw <u>e</u>	Post Office Address
TWA Soulov agent for , P	.O. Box 979
-1-5135/100	arlin, Nevada 89822
URI 12.	그 사람들은 그 사람들이 가지 않는데 그 사람들이 되었다. 그 사람들이 되었다면 경기를 가장하고 있다.
such that /400 feet is claime	long and 600 feet wide,
such that 1400 leet is claime	direction from the discov-
ery monument, at which the Notice of Lo	ear in width on each side of
the claim, together with 300 the discovery monument and centerline	of the claim. The general course
of the lode deposit and premises is in	om the <u>EAST</u> to the
	. Call of together with
C to the management more	ries of the Claim, together with uments, and the marking of such
monuments was completed by the 1240	day of October 1979.
7 7	kings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:	
Location Markings	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor MONO	
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor MONE	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr MONE	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor MONE	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor MONE	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MON	
	2 tag
The location work consisted	of making a claim map as pro-
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this 20th day of D	ucember, 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
17.71)	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co.
TW Wayh agent for	1 December 21 1979 at UD mins. past 3.4.M. in
<i>V</i>	Book 77 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page. RECORDS OF
Carlin Gold Mining Company	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA.  File No. 71684  WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder  Fee \$ 3.00
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the MOND No. 9 Lode Mining Claim in the following: quarter section(s) of section in township, Range T34N R502 MDBAM 10 - MDB&M MDP &M MDB&M Mining District, in Eugera in the State of Nevada, on the //th day of Octobe. 19, 79 in the RICHMOND The name and post office address of the locator 16: Post Office Address Name TW Noylor P.O. Box 979 agent for , Carlin, Nevada 89822 Carlin Gold Mining Co. feet long and 600 such that /380 feet is claimed in a EAST direction and /0 feet in a WEST direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of direction from the discovthe claim, together with <u>Soo</u> feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course EAST , to the of the lode deposit and premises is from the WEST direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 17th day of October The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Description Markings Location 4" diameter plastic pipe NE Cor NE Corner No. 1: 4" diameter plastic pipe SE Cor No. 2: SE Corner 4" diameter plastic pipe SS Ctr S Side Crr No. 3: 4" diameter plastic pipe SW Cor SW Corner No. 4: 4" diameter plastic pipe NW Cor NW Corner No. 5: 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as mental tag described above by \_ The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517,040. DATED this 20th day of December, 1979. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): RECORDER'S STAMP RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co. agent for December 21 19 79 at 05 mins. past 9 A. M. In. ook 77 of Official Records, page 258 RECORDS OF Carlin Gold Mining Company WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. Fee \$ 3.00 HI No. \_\_\_71685\_

TO ALL WHON IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range
SW CO TBUN RSOE MOBEM
MDBEM
Maram
MDB&M
的。我们是这些一点的一点的一点,这个一个一点,这一一一一点,这一一一一一一点,这一一一一一点,这一个一点,这个一点,这
in the Richmond Mining District, in Eugera County, in the State of Nevada, on the //* day of October, 19, 79
The name and post office address of the locator
<b>is:</b>
Name Post Office Address
TW Noylov agent for , P.O. Box 979
Carlin Gold Hining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is 1390 feet long and 600 feet wide,  such that 1380 feet is claimed in a 885 direction  and 10 feet in a 6857 direction from the discov-  are which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of
such that 1380 feet is claimed in a EAST direction from the discov-
and /O feet in a \(\omega \omega \ome
the claim, together with
of the lode deposit and premises is from the
west direction.
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with
The definition of the boundaries of the marking of such the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 17th day of October, 1979.
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
Description
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor MOND /D 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor MOND /D 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr MOND 10 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor MOND D 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor MOND 10 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MODOD 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as
described above by
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.
1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):  RECORDER'S STAMP
agent for Accorded At the Request of Carlin Gold Mining Co.
December 21 1979 at 05 mins part 9 A.M.  December 21 1979 at 05 mins part 9 A.M.  Prot. 77 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 259 RECORDS OF THE PROTECTION OF THE PR
Carlin Gold Mining Company  EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA.  WILLIS A. D. PAOLI Recorder  21686  For \$ 3.00

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range
>// PSA E MDB&M
<u>σου σου σου σου σου σου σου σου σου σου </u>
MDB&M
MDB&M
in the Richmond Mining District, in Eurera County, in the State of Nevada, on the 11th day of October , 19, 15.
The name and post office address of the locator
Name Post Office Address
TWN aylor agent for , P.O. Box 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is 1390 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1380 feet is claimed in a West direction direction from the discov-
TALLECTION ALONG CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND CONT
ery monument, at which the notice of Location is posses,
the claim, together with
ωεςτ direction.
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 17th day of October, 1979.
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:
Location Markings Description
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor MOND // 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor MOND // 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr MOND// 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor MONY)// 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor MONDN 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MOND// 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by
The location work consisted of making a claim map as pro-
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this Joth day of December, 19 79.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):  RECORDER'S STAMP
VECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co.
agent for December 21 19 79 at 05 mins. pest 9 A. M. If
EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder
Garlin Gold Mining Company  File No. 71687

TO ALL WION IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies  Mono No. 12 Lode Mining Claim in	the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Ra	nge
ರು rs	<u>ರ ೯</u> . MDBAM
	<u>M</u> DB&M
	MDB&M
	ИDВ6М
in the <u>Richmonn</u> Mining District, in in the State of Nevada, on the // Yn day of	Coctober County,
The name and post office addres	s of the locator
Name	Post Office Address
TWN wylor agent for , P.	0. Box 979
Carlin Gold Hittag	rlin, Nevada 89822
such that 7380 feet is claimed and 6 feet in a 8487 ery monument, at which the Notice of Loc the claim, together with 300 fee the discovery monument and centerline of the lode deposit and premises is from	ation is posted, lengthwise of et in width on each side of the claim. The general course
<u>ωεςτ</u> direction.	es of the Claim, together with
the erection of boundary or corner monuments was completed by the 1744 da	
The number, location and mark	ings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:	<u>Description</u>
Location Markings	2 4" diameter plastic pipe
NO. 1: NE COLUMN MANY	1
NO. 2. BE SEE MANY	<del></del>
No. 3: <u>5 stue del</u> MATA	/Z 4" diameter plastic pipe
MAND	12 4" diameter plastic pipe
MATAILE MATAILE	) / Z 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary described above by	or corner monument is marked as
The location work consisted	of making a claim map as pro-
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.  DATED this 20th day of 1	•
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP  RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Cold Mining Co.
100 000 agent 101	on December 21 19 79 at US mim. past 37 M. III.  Records, 77 of Official RECORDS, page 261 RECORDS OF
Carlin Gold Mining Company	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA.  File No. 71688 WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder  File No. 71688

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the

	Lode Mining Claim		wing:	
uarter section(s) of	section in township	, Range		
<u> </u>	10 T34N		M	
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	<b>M</b>	
		1007)	SM:	
		MDB	EM .	
		TO THE STATE OF TH		nunt <b>y</b>
	Mining Districted, on the // 4/h di			19, 79
The na	ome and post office a	ddress of the	locator	
<b>is:</b>				
<u>Nat</u>		3.0	ce Address	
TWNay	olov agent for	P.O. Box 9	79	
Carlin Gold M		Carlin, Ne	vada 89822	
		eet long and	6001	eet wide,
such that/	1490 reet is the	di	rection from	the discov-
and	reer in a	E Territor is	nosted, leng	thwise of
the claim, toge	t which the Notice of ther with 300	feet in wi	dth on each s in The gene	ide oi ral course
the discovery m	onument and centerlinosit and premises is	ne of the cra from the	&AST	to the
of the lode dep	direction.			
	The state of the s	ndaries of th	e Claim, toge	ther with
The C	definition of the boundary or corner	monuments, ar	d the marking	of such
monuments was	F boundary or corner completed by the 17*	h day of 🙆	ctoper	, 19 <u>_17</u> ,
	number, location and	markings on o	each boundary	or cor-
ner monument i	s as follows:	1 1		F
Loca	tion Marking	<u>şs</u>	Descri	<u>otion</u>
_ / \		MD13	4" diameter	plastic pipe
//	Ma		4" diameter	plastic pipe
	m	MD 13	4" diameter	plastic pipe
No. 3: <u>5 Sid</u>	My Strain	/ /		plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Co	orner SW Cor ///C	57UD 13		
No. 5: NW Co	orner NW Cor ///	ND/3		plastic pipe
No. 6: N Si	de Ctr NS Ctr MO	ND 13		plastic pipe
As erected on	the ground each bour	dary or corn	er monument is	s marked as
described abo	ve by	netal tag		·

The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this 20th day of December, 1979.

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co.  December 21, 19.79, at 05 mins, past 9.A.M.  Book 77 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 262, RECORDS ( EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder  File No. 171689

1 800K 77 MAGE 262

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the Moob No 14 Lode Mining Claim in the following: quarter section(s) of section in township, Range 10 T34N RSOE MDBGM MDB&M MDR&M MDB&M in the Richmond Mining District, in Eureka in the State of Nevada, on the 11th day of Detober The name and post office address of the locator is: Post Office Address Name P.O. Box 979 TWN aulor agent for, Carlin, Nevada 89822 Carlin Gold Mining Co. The Claim is /500 feet long and 5/0 feet wide,

/490 feet is claimed in a West direction

/O feet in a EAST direction from the discovsuch that 1490 10 feet in a EAST the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the EAST to the WEST direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 17th day of October, 1979. The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Description Markings Location 4" diameter plastic pipe NE Cor NE Corner No. 1: 4" diameter plastic pipe SE Cor SE Corner No. 2: 4" diameter plastic pipe S Side Ctr SS Ctr\_ No. 3: 4" diameter plastic pipe SW Cor /// SW Corner No. 4: 4" diameter plastic pipe NW Cor /// ON D NW Corner No. 5: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MOND14 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 30th day of Documber, 1979. SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): RECORDER'S STAMP ALCORDED AT THE REQUEST OF \_\_Carlin Gold Mining Co.\_\_ December 21 19 79, at 05 mins. past 9 A. M. ta 800L 77 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 263 WILLIS A. DaPAOLI Recorder Carlin Gold Mining Company EUREKA COUNTY, NEYADA Fee \$ 3.00

100K 77 MGE 263

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

医硫酸氢氯 医水管管 经收益额				المطابق فتناها الوا
The The	undersigned hereb	y certifies that	he has	Tocated rue
트립화하고 함께 경우는 <b>~~~?</b>		distant the fol	Louden.	
~~~	Lode Mining	Claim in the for	TOMTHE	"我多,不是我们还是有多多是

Mand Na 1	Lode M1	ning Claim i	n the 101	TOWING.		
quarter section(s)	of section 1	n township,	Range			
NE	<u> 10</u>	<u> 734N</u> _	<u>ෆිරුද</u> M	)B&M		
			) M	)B&M		
1			M	)P&M		
			9318 AV 7	DB&M		
in the <u>Richmen</u> in the State of Nev	hinin vada, on the	ng District, // 4h day	of Oc	tober	. County, _, 19, 79	
The r	name and post	office add	ress of t	he locator		
is:						
<u>N</u> :	ame /	- f	Post Of	fice Address		
TWNoy	Nov agent	for ,	P.O. Box	979		
Carlin Gold	Mining Co.		Carlin, N	levada 89822		
ml. a	Claim in i	fee	t long an	od <u>3/0</u>	feet wide,	
		NATION OF STREET	en in a	7- A ( T	MAT	<ul> <li>(4) (2) (1) (2) (1) (3) (4) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)</li> </ul>
and	/O feet in	a <u>We</u>	ocation i	s posted, ler	gthwise of	
			teer in v	main on each	DIUC OI	
the claim, tog the discovery of the lode de	manument and	Centerille	OF THE 43	COTING THE BOY	•	
WEST	- direc	tion. ,	1			
The	efinition of	of the bounda	ries of 1	the Claim, to	gether with	
the erection of monuments was	E 1 - 1	T COTTOT MOT	numents. a	and the marki	ng or auch	
-/ /		7%	74.	76.	No	
The ner monument d	number, loca	ation and mar	rkings on	each boundar	y or cor-	
ner monument 3	(S 25 10110#C		/ /	Dogar	iption	
Loca	ation_	Markings	2/15			
No. 1: NE Co	orner NE Co	or ///07U	0 15		plastic pi	
No. 2: SE Co	orner SE Co	ог <i>///0/</i> О	D 15	4" diameter	plastic pi	pe :
No. 3: <u>S Si</u>	de Ctr SS C	tr MON	<u>D15</u>	4" diameter	plastic pi	<u>pe</u>
No. 4: SW C	orner SW C	or MON	1) 15	4" diameter	plastic pi	<u>pe</u>
No. 5: NW C	orner NW C	or MON	D15	4" diameter	plastic pi	pe .
No. 6: N Si	de Ctr NS C	tr MON	<u>D 15</u>	4" diameter	r plastic pi	pe
As erected on described abo	the ground	each boundar	y or cor	ner monument	is marked as	\$
The	location wo		_ J	ng a claim ma	p as pro-	
vided in N.R.		ጎ day of	Decemb	, 19	79·	
SIGNATURE OF	FLUCATOR(S):			RECORDER'S		
TWI	John	agent for	ALCORDED	AT THE REQUEST OF	Carlin Go	ld Mining Co.
	/		_ Decen	mer 21 19 79	, al <u>UD</u> mir	A RECORDS (
Carlin Gol	d Mining Com	pany		UNTY, NEVADA	WILLIS A,	DePAOLI Recorder
	•		File No	74601	i	3.00
***					***	264
	•	-		8003	F	AGE 264

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the Lode Mining Claim in the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range
NE-SE 70 T34N PSOE MOBEM
· MDB&M
MEBEM
Mad@!
in the Richmens Mining District, in Eureka County, in the State of Nevada, on the 10th day of October, 19,79
The name and post office address of the locator
is:  Name  Post Office Address
Name
Carlin Gold Mining Co.  Carlin, Nevada 89822
feet wide:
The Claim is 1410 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1400 feet is claimed in a WEST direction the discovery feet in a EAST direction from the discovery feet in a EAST direction feet in a EA
and and rengting the posted. Tengting the posted and the posted are the posted at the p
the claim, together with 500 The general course
of the lode deposit and premises is from the <u>EAST</u> to the
west unfection.
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such the erection of boundaries of the Claim, together with
monuments was completed by the 177.
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:
Location Mc At ( / / / Homotor plastic pipe
No. 1: NE Corner NE COT //O-VO
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor ///O/U/ /6 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr 1800 16 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor // 6 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor MOND/6 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MOND 16 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as
The location work consisted of making a claim map as pro-
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 20th day of Docomber, 1979.
STONATURE OF LOCATOR(S):
agent for    ALCORDER AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co.
Carlin Gold Mining Company  EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA.  Fee \$ 3.00

1 800x 77 145 265

#### 71693 LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifi	es that he has located the the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township, R	[20] [1] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2
58 10 T34N K	49年,1995年,1995年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1998年,1998年,1998年,1998年,1998年,1998年,1998年,1998年
	• MDB&M
	MARION
	MDB&M
2	(1947) 2 (1951) (1962) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963) (1963)
in the RICHMOND Mining District, in the State of Nevada, on the 10th day of	of October , 19,79
The name and post office addre	大大,在1967年,1967年,1967年,1968年,1967年,1967年,1968年,1968年,1968年,1968年,1967年,1967年,1967年,1968年,1968年,1968年,1968年,1968年
4일 : 2 <b>116 :</b> 사람인 기계 시간 1개 시간 기계	Post Office Address
TWNaylow agent for , P	
	arlin, Nevada 89822
	long and <u>600</u> feet wide, d in a <u>60857</u> direction
and /O feet in a EAST	cation is nosted. lengthwise of
the claim, together with 300 f the discovery monument and centerline o	per in width on each side or
of the lode deposit and premises is ito	the <u>EAST</u> to the
WEST direction.	
	ies of the Claim, together with ments, and the marking of such
monuments was completed by the 174h d	ay of October 1977.
The number, location and mark	ings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:	Description
Location Markings  No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor MOUD	
MANA	
Maria	<b>■                                    </b>
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr MOND	
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor //OND	<del></del>
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor ///0/0/	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MOTUD	<del></del>
As erected on the ground each boundary described above by	or corner monument is marked as
/ /	of making a claim map as pro-
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this 20th day of I	ecember, 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
	ALCORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co.
TWNayla agent for	December 21 19 79, at 05 mins, past 9 A.M. In
Carlin Gold Mining Company	800k 77 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 266 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder
,	File No. 71693 Fee \$ 3.00
	77 5//
	800x 77 PAGE 266

TO ALL WINDH IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the

WIOND NO 10	
quarter section(s) of section in township, Rai	nge
SE <u>10 T34N</u> RS	
	· MDB&M
	МГВЕМ
	MDB6M
	Picera County,
in the <u>RicHmoND</u> Mining District, in in the State of Nevada, on the <u>In the day of the Internal Country</u>	October , 19,79 .
The name and post office addres	ss of the locator
Name	Post Office Address
TW Naylov agent for , P.	0. Box 979
Callin dold many	r <u>lin, Nevada 8982</u> 2
The Claim is 14/0 feet such that 1400 feet is claimed	long and 600 feet wide,
such that /400 feet is claimed	in a <u>WEST</u> direction from the discov- ation is posted, lengthwise of
and /O reel in a	ntion is posted, lengthwise of
ery monument, at which the Notice of Location the claim, together with	et in width on each side of
the claim, together with 300 le the discovery monument and centerline of of the lode deposit and premises is from	
of the lode deposit and premiors $\omega \varepsilon_{ST}$ direction.	▼
	ies of the Claim, together with
the erection of boundary or corner monus	ments, and the marking of such
the erection of boundary or corner monuments was completed by the 174h.d.	ay of October 1917.
The number, location and mark	ines on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:	
\	<u>Description</u>
Location Markings  No. 1: NF Corner NE Cor MOND	
No. 1. ME COLINE	
No. 2: SE COLLET	
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr MONE	<del></del>
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor MON C	<del></del>
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor MONC	
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MONE	
As erected on the ground each boundary described above by	or corner monument is marked as
	of making a claim map as pro-
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	,
Vided in which the	. 1979 •
DATED this 20th day of D	ocember.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
72) Down agent for	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co.
- Mayar agent 101	December 21 19 75 at 05 min. Part of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 267 RECORDS C
a 11. O.14 Windon Company	EURENA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DOPAGEI RECOURT
Carlin Gold Mining Company	File No
	つつ 〜½つ
	800K 77 PAGE 267

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certific MonD No. 19 Lode Mining Claim in	s that he has located the the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Re	最初的时间的1000年1日的1000年代,1562年,1962年代,1926年代第4日的新生产的中国生产的1000年代,1987年代的1000年代
SE 10 T34N R	들이 다른 보는 사용을 되었다. 다른 경우 보다는 소설을 받으면 된 것이다. 전환 전환 경우 전환
	• MDB&M
	Masam
	MDB&M
in the Richmons Mining District, in the State of Nevada, on the 10th day o	n <u>Eurera</u> County, = f <u>October</u> , 19,79
The name and post office addre	
	Post Office Address
TW Noylov agent for , P.	0. Box 979
	arlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is 74/0 feet such that /400 feet is claimed and /0 feet in a EAST ery monument, at which the Notice of Lot the claim, together with 300 for the lode deposit and premises is from	long and 600 feet wide,  l in a 6057 direction direction from the discov- cation is posted, lengthwise of eet in width on each side of f the claim. The general course
ω)EST direction.	
The definition of the boundar the erection of boundary or corner monuments was completed by the 17th d	ies of the Claim, together with ments, and the marking of such ay of October, 1979.
The number, location and mark	ings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:	Description .
Location Markings  No. 14 NF Corner NE Cor MON	
Months Months	
MAN	/ · / / · / · / · / · · · · · · · · · ·
M5 017	) 19 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor //O/UL	19 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor MONEY  No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MONEY	
As erected on the ground each boundary described above by	<del>- 113</del>
The location work consisted vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	of making a claim map as pro-
DATED this $\infty^{4n}$ day of $D$	ecember, 1979.
signature of Locator(s):	RECORDER'S STAMP
Two North agent for	RECORDER'S STAMP  AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co.  December 21, 19, 79, at 05 mins, part 9 A.M. 1.  Book 77 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 268 RECORDS OF
Carlin Gold Mining Company	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA.  File No. 71695  Fee \$ 3.00
	800K 77 PAGE 268

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
The undersigned hereby certified Mondo No. 20 Lode Mining Claim in	s that he has located the the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Ra	一种数据数据数据 一点,看看一个时间,这些人的时候,我们就是一个人的,我们就不是一样的人的,这些是我们就是这种就是这样的最后的,我们就就是我们的
quarter section(s) of section $T39N$ R	
	• MDB&M
	MDBaM
	MDB6M
in the Richmond Mining District, in the State of Nevada, on the 10th day of	· 1984年,1985年,1987年,1987年,1987年,1987年,1987年,1987年,1987年,1987年,1987年,1987年,1987年,1987年,1987年,1987年,1987年,1987年,
The name and post office addres	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Post Office Address
TWN order agent for . P.	0. Box 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Ca	arlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is 1410 feet such that 1400 feet in a EAST	long and 600 feet wide, lin a 600 direction direction from the discoveration is nosted, lengthwise of
ery monument, at which the Notice of Loc the claim, together with 300 fe the discovery monument and centerline of of the lode deposit and premises is from WEST direction.	eet in width on each side of f the claim. The general course
WEST direction.	ies of the Claim, together with
The definition of the boundary the erection of boundary or corner monum monuments was completed by the 17 to	monte and the didication of occur
monuments was completed by the $T$ denomination and mark:	ay or <u>Conjours</u>
The number, location and wark: ner monument is as follows:	\ \ \
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor MONT	
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor MONI	7-1
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr MONE	<del></del>
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor MOND	
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor MOND	20 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MONO	<del></del>
As erected on the ground each boundary described above by	Tau
The location work consisted ovided in N.R.S. 517.040.	of making a claim map as pro-
DATED this 20th day of 1	ecember, 1974.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
agent 101	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co.  December 21 19 79 at 05 mins. past 9 A.M. In
Carlin Gold Mining Company	Book 77 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 209 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder File No. 71696
	BOOK 77 PAGE 269

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

		T.	ha	ndarel	oned	hereb	, cert	ifies	that	he has	locate	ed the	
$\checkmark$	زد د (	N ,	Jo 2	2)	ode )	Mining	Claim	in t	e fol	lowing			

Mous No. 21 Lode Hining Claim is	
quarter section(s) of section in township, I	
<u>/ 38 // 10 734N</u> :	KSOE MDBAM
	MDB6M
	MDBFM
	MDB6M
in the <u>RICHMOND</u> Mining District, In the State of Nevada, on the 10 <sup>44</sup> day	in <u>Eureka</u> County, of <u>October</u> , 19,79.
The name and post office addr	ess of the locator
Name	Post Office Address
TWN outor agent for . I	
銀 は マガー かし	Carlin, Nevada 89822
auch that /300 feet is claime	long and 600 feet wide, ed in a <u>EAST</u> direction
and /o feet in a we ery monument, at which the Notice of Lo	C
the slade together with 300 i	reet in width on each side of
the discovery comment and centerline of the lode deposit and premises is from	on the <u>EAST</u> to the
WEST direction.	
The definition of the boundar	ries of the Claim, together with
the erection of boundary or corner monuments was completed by the 17th.	day of October, 1979.
/ /	kings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:	
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor MONO	27 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor MOND	2/ 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr MOND	Z/ 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor MOND	2( 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor MOND	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MOND	
As erected on the ground each boundary	
described above by Mclal-	tag·
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	of making a claim map as pro-
DATED this 304h day of 1	December, 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
BOAL	Carlin Gold Mining Co.
Mayla agent for	December 21 to 19 at US mins, past
,	Book 77 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 210 RECORDS OF
Carlin Gold Mining Company	FIDE No. 71697 WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder
	800K 77 PAGE 270

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the  The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the  YOUNG No. 22 Lode Mining Claim in the following:  quarter section(s) of section in township, Range  SE YOUNGERN:  MDB&M  MDB	
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range  SE  (C T34N PSOE NDBAM  MDBAM  MDBAM  MDBAM	
MDB6M MDB6M MDB6M	
MDB&M	es a sur la
MDB&M	的数据数
是对于1000000000000000000000000000000000000	
COARCE LIE, MEARS HE WITTER TO COOK TO BE RECOVED TO THE PARTY OF THE WAY TO COMPANY THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O	
The name and post office address of the locator	
is:  Name  Post Office Address	
TW Voylor agent for , P.O. Box 979	
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822	
The Claim is /390 feet long and 600 feet wide,	
and for the state of the state	
ery monument, at which the Notice of Location width on each side of	
the claim, together with 300 feet in witch the claim. The general course the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 8AST to the	
of the lode deposit and premises in the local direction.	
of the Claim, together with	
monuments was completed by the 17th day of October, 1979.	
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor-	<u> </u>
ner monument is as follows: .	, 2°.
Location Markings Description	•
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor MDND 22 4" diameter plastic pipe	, i
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor MOND22 4" diameter plastic pipe	-
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr MOND 22 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor MOND22 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor MOND 22 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MOND22 4" diameter plastic pipe	
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by metal tag	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as pro- vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this 20th day of December, 1979.	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S): RECORDER'S STAMP	<del>.</del>
agent for RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Minimum December 21, 1979, at 05 mins. past	
Carlin Gold Mining Company  Ca	Recorder .
File No. 71030	

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:		
The undersigned hereby certif	ies that he has located the n the following:	
quarter/section(s) of section in township,	计包装置数据 医心理性 化二氢银合物 计有效图像的 医圆线 化多环烷酸 医多种毒属医毒物溶液	
SE 70 T34N	민준은 사람들이는, 경우는 경우나는 이렇게 나는 이렇게 되었다. 그는 집에 대한 사람들이 생각하는 것이 없었다.	
	• MDB&M	
	MDB6M	
	MDB&M	學的(16) 化物內
in the RICHTION Mining District, in the State of Nevada, on the 10th day	in Eugera County, of October , 19,79	
The name and post office addr	ress of the locator	数据统
	Post Office Address	
Name		
TWN aylor agent for	一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个	
	Carlin, Nevada 89822	
	t long and 600 feet wide, ed in a 8AST direction	
and /O feet in a Wes	ocation is posted, lengthwise of	
the claim, together with 300 the discovery monument and centerline	LOBE III MITITING COURSE	
of the lode deposit and premises is fr		
ωες <sub>T</sub> direction.		
The definition of the bounda	ries of the Claim, together with	
the erection of boundary or corner mon monuments was completed by the 17 th	numents, and the marking of such	
The number, location and mar	rkings on each boundary or cor-	
Location Markings	<u>Description</u>	
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor	) 23 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor MOND	23 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr MOND	23 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor MONE	23 4" diameter plastic pipe	٠
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor MONL		
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MON	···	
As erected on the ground each boundar described above by	v tag	
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	of making a claim map as pro-	-
DATED this 20th day of	Decamber, 1979.	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP	
TW Nagh agent for	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining on December 21 19 79 at 05 mins. past 9 A. 77 of OFFICIAL RECORDS. page 272 RECO	_M. l>
Carlin Gold Mining Company	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recom	
3	71639 Feb 13.00	

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

38

quarter section(s) of section in township, Range

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the Moss No 24 Lode Mining Claim in the following:

T34N R50E MDB&M

	MDB&M
	MDB6M
THE PARTY OF THE P	n 21.00 LA County
the RICHMOND Mining District, i the State of Nevada, on the 10th day o	
The name and post office addre	
	Post Office Address
1. <del>1</del>	.0. Box 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin Gold Mining Co.	arlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is /390 feet	long and 600 feet wide,
such that /380 reet is claimed	direction from the discov-
The Notice of In	cation is posted, lengthwise of
the claim, together with	f the claim. The general course
of the lode deposit and premises is fro	
ωεςτ direction.	
The definition of the boundar	ries of the Claim, together with
. C. I	ments and the marking of occ.
monuments was completed by the 1744.	ay or <u>October</u>
The number, location and mark	cings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:	
Location Markings	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor MOND	
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor MOND	24 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr MIND	
No. 4: SN Corner SN Cor MOND	
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor MOND	
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MON	
As erected on the ground each boundary described above by	or corner monument is marked as
	of making a claim map as pro-
DATED this 20th day of D	ecomber, 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
TWNagh agent for	Carlin Gold Mining Co.
. /	on December 21 19 79 at 05 mins. part 9 A.M. In Book 77 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 273 RECORDS OF
Carlin Gold Mining Company	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA.  FIG. No. 171700  For \$ 3.00
	800K 77 PAGE 273
•	<u></u>

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the MOND No. 25 Lode Mining Claim in the following:

quarter section(s) of section in township, Rang	je
NE-SE (O T34N R50	MDB6M 3
	MDB6M
	MDB&M
	MBBOM
in the <u>Richmonn</u> Mining District, in in the State of Nevada, on the <u>10</u> th day of	Cheka County, Octobec , 19,79
The name and post office address	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
	st Office Address
TW Naylor agent for , P.O.	
Gattin Cole	<u>in, Nevada 89822</u>
The Claim is 1390 feet 10 such that 1380 feet is claimed in and 100 feet in a 2085Tery monument, at which the Notice of Local the claim, together with 300 feet the discovery monument and centerline of of the lode deposit and premises is from	direction from the discov- ion is posted, lengthwise of in width on each side of the claim. The general course
WEST direction.	
The definition of the boundarie the erection of boundary or corner monume monuments was completed by the 17th day	of October, 1979.
The number, location and marking	gs on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:  Location Markings	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor MOND Z	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor MOND Z	4" diameter plastic pipe
No 1: 5 side out by our ///	25 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor MOND	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NN Corner NW Cor MOND	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MOND &	4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary of described above by	r corner monument is marked as
The location work consisted of vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this 20th day of De	camber , 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
Wash agent for	ORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co.  December 21 19 79 et 05 mins. past 9 A. M. 1
6115	eka county, Nevada. Willis A. Depaoli Recorder No. 21701 Fee \$ 3.00
	1 800K 77 PAGE 274

TO ALL WION IT MAY CONCERN:	
The undersigned hereby certifi Moon No 26 Lode Mining Claim in	es that he has located the the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township, F	"김진화는 사람들은 그는 사람이 있는 것이 아는 학생들은 대학생들은 사람들이 모든 경기 가지 보고 있다면서는 그 상태를 받는 것을 다 되었다.
<u>NE 10 734N</u> 6	1、大学 1、1、15、1、1、1、1、1、1、1、1、1、1、1、1、1、1、1、1、
생물하다 동생님, 나는 집에 가장하는 것이라는 것 같아 하는 것이 하는 것이 되었다면 휴대를 가게 하다 말했다.	MDB&M
	мовем
	MDB&M
in the Richmon Mining District, in the State of Nevada, on the 10th day	in EUREKA County, of October , 19,79.
The name and post office addr	
is:	
<u> </u>	Post Office Address
-1-01010	.0. Box 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co.	arlin, Nevada 89822
. The Claim is /390 feet	long and 600 feet wide, din a 60st direction
such that 1380 feet is claime and 10 feet in a we ery monument, at which the Notice of Lo	
the Microscott monthbut and celletities	T the drager and a
of the lode deposit and premises is from direction.	om the <u>EAST</u> to the
	ries of the Claim, together with
the erection of boundary or corner mon monuments was completed by the 17	
The number, location and mar	kings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:	
Location Markings	Description
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor MONOC	
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor MOND	26 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: Side Ctr SS Ctr MOND	26 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW CorMOND	26 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor MOND	26 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MOND	
As erected on the ground each boundar described above by	793
The location work consisted	of making a claim map as pro-
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.  DATED this 20th day of 1	Jacomber , 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(3).	RECORDER S STAMP
TW Day agent for	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co.
· · /	on December 21, 19 79, at Q5, mins, past 9 A. M. Is  Book 77, of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 275, RECORDS OF
Carlin Gold Mining Company	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DaPAOLI Recorder
*	File No. 71702

TO ALL WION IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the Mood No 27 Lode Mining Claim in the following:

quarter section(s) of section in township, !	Range
NE / 10 T34N 6	<u> eso s.</u> Mdbam
	MDB&M
	MDB6M
	MDB6M
in the Richmond Mining District; in the State of Nevada, on the 10th day	in Eureka County, of October , 19,79
The name and post office addr	ess of the locator
	Post Office Address
74) Various agent for ', I	
7 0 7 2 7 700	P.O. Box 979
	ocation is posted, lengthwise of feet in width on each side of of the claim. The general course
mba definition of the hounds	ries of the Claim, together with
the erection of boundary or corner mon monuments was completed by the 17 <sup>+h</sup> .	uments, and the marking of such
The number, location and mar ner monument is as follows: Location Markings	kings on each boundary or cor- <u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor MON	20 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor MON	D 27 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr MON	D27 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor MON	27 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor MONI	)27 4" diameter plastic pipe
1000	>27 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary described above by	y or corner monument is marked as
The location work consisted vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	of making a claim map as pro-
DATED this 20th day of 1	December, 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
Ta) A) come agent for	RECORDER S STATE  RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co.
agent 101	December 21 19 79 at 05 mins, past 9 A.M. In
Carlin Gold Mining Company	Book 77 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 276 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DaPAOLI Recorder File No. 71703 Fee \$ 3.00
	800K 77 PAGE 276

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range
NE 10 T34N RSOE MDBEM
MDBGM
NDB6M
PIDB&M
in the Rich month Mining District, in Eureka County, in the State of Nevada, on the // day of October , 19,79
The name and post office address of the locator is:
Name Post Office Address
TW Way me agent for , P.O. Box 979
· Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822
mb claim in 1200 feet long and 600 feet wide,
took to claimed in a PAST to culticution which is a
and 10 feet in a WEST direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of
the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course
of the lode deposit and premises is from the
$\omega$ est direction.
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 17th day of October, 1979.
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:
Location Markings Description
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor MONDZ8 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor Mon 28 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr MOND28 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor MO70 D 28 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor MOND28 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MOND28 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by
The location work consisted of making a claim map as pro-
vided in N.R.S. 517.040.
DATED this 20th day of December, 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):  RECORDER'S STAMP
agent for December 21, 19.79 at 05 mins. past 9 A.M. In
Book 77 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 277 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder
Carlin Gold Mining Company  FUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA  For \$ 3.00
\ 800K 77 RASE 277

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the Mond No 29 Lode Mining Claim in the following:

In the Rearross Mining District, in August County, in the State of Newada, on the 1/4 day of Octabar, 19.79.  The name and post office address of the locator  is:    Rame	quarter section(s) of se	ction in township,	Range		
In the Remond   Mining District, in 2 gers   County, in the State of Newada, on the 1/4 day of October   19,72    The name and post office address of the locator  is:    Name	عر	10 T34N_ K	Soe MDB&M		
in the Remyold Mining District, in Agers County, 19,77 in the State of Revada, on the 14th day of Octabar 19,77 in the State of Revada, on the 14th day of Octabar 19,77 in the State of Revada, on the 14th day of Octabar 19,77 in the State of Revada, on the 14th day of Octabar 19,77 in the State of Revada, on the 14th day of Octabar 19,77 in the State of Revada, on the 14th day of Octabar 19,77 in the State of Revada, on the 14th day of Octabar 19,77 in the State of S			· MDB6M		
in the Reamonn Mining District, in Carre County, in the State of Nevada, on the Mining October 19,79 day of October 19,79 dollameter plastic pipe 19,79 dollameter plastic			Maadm		
The name and post office address of the locator  16:    Rame			MDB&M		
The name and post office address of the locator  16:    Rame		Market Nietzlat	111 2. 02 48	County,	
The Claim is 1990 feet long and 410 feet wide, such that 1380 feet is claimed in a direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 2057 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the elaim. The general course of the lode depost and premises is from the 2657 to the observery monument and centerline of the elaim. The general course of the lode depost and premises is from the 2657 to the USST direction.  The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary we corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 17th day of October 1979.  The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:  Location Markings Description  No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 3: Side Ctr SS Ctr MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe  As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by	in the Kichmons in the State of Nevada,	on the // th day	of October		
Name.    Post Office Address	The name	and post office addx	ess of the locator		
The Claim is 1390 feet long and 110 feet wide, such that 1380 feet is claimed in a and 10 feet in a 155 direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 205 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 8AST to the 150 direction of boundary on corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 1770 day of 164 day.  The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary on corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments is as follows:  The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:  Location Markings Description  No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor MOND 29  No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor MOND 29  No. 3: S. Side Ctr SS Ctr MOND 29  No. 4: SW Corner SP Cor MOND 29  No. 6: N. Side Ctr NS Ctr MOND 29  As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Arakal Laa  The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517,040.  DATED this 20th day of December 21, 19.79, a. 05 mine pail 9 A.M. seconds of the steep of the seconds of the seco	is:				
The Claim is 1390 feet long and 110 feet wide, direction and 1380 feet is claimed in a 1390 feet in a 1390 feet long and 110 feet wide, direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 205 feet in width on each side of the claim, together with 205 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 285T to the discovery monument of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments was completed by the 17th day of Oxfobar 1979.  The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments was completed by the 17th day of Oxfobar 1979.  The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:  Location Markings Description  No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 3: Stide Ctr SS Ctr MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 5: NN Corner NN Cor MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by	Name			<b>55</b>	
The Claim is 1390 feet long and 410 feet wide, dear and 1300 feet is claimed in a 2657 direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 205 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim, together with 205 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim, together with direction of the lode deposit and premises is from the 2657 to the US57 direction.  The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 1714 day of October 1979.  The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:  Location Markings Description  No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 3: Side Ctr SS Ctr MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 5: NN Corner NN Cor MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by	TW Naylor				
and  AD feet in a West direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 205 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the West To the Location of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 17th day of October 1979.  The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:  Location Markings Description  No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 3: Side Ctr SS Ctr MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe  As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as exercised above by 100 day of 100 day					
and					
the claim, together with 205 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Claim. The general course of the location and markings of the Claim. The general course of the marking of such monuments and the marking of such marking of such monuments and the marking of such the general course of the claim. The general course of the marking of the marki					
the discovery somewhen and remisers is from the OEST direction.  The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 17th day of OC-laber 1979.  The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:  Location Markings Description  No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 3: SE Corner SE Cor MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 4: SW Corner SH Cor MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe  As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as constituted above by 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	ery monument, at wi	hich the Notice of L	feet in width on ea	ch side of	
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 17th day of October 1979.  The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:  Location Markings Description  No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor MOND 29  No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor MOND 29  No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr MOND 29  No. 4: SW Corner St Cor MOND 29  No. 4: SW Corner NV Cor MOND 29  No. 5: NW Corner NV Cor MOND 29  And diameter plastic pipe  As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by					
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 17th day of 1979.  The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:  Location Markings Description  No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor MOND 29  No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor MOND 29  No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr MOND 29  No. 4: SW Corner SP Cor MOND 29  No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor MOND 29  No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MOND 29  An diameter plastic pipe  As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Nordal 14ag  The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.  DATED this Doth day of December 11 19 79  ASCORDER'S STAMP  ARCORDER'S STAMP	of the lode deposit	t and bremises is it	om the EHST		
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of monuments was completed by the 17th day of October, 1977.  The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:  Location Markings Description  No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 3: S side Ctr SS Ctr MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe  As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by		The state of the s	to a Chair	together with	
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:  Location Markings Description  No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor MOND 29  No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor MOND 29  No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr MOND 29  No. 4: SN Corner SN Cor MOND 29  No. 5: NN Corner SN Cor MOND 29  No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MOND 29  And diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MOND 29  As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by		There are corner mor	uments and the wax	INTHE OF OCCU	
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:    Location	monuments was comp	leted by the 17th	day of October	, 19 <u>77</u> .	
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor MOND 29  No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor MOND 29  No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr MOND 29  No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor MOND 29  No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor MOND 29  No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MOND 29  A" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MOND 29  As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by	and the second s	7%	76.	76.	
No. 1: NE Corner NE Cor MOND 29  No. 2: SE Corner SE Cor MOND 29  No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr MOND 29  No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor MOND 29  No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor MOND 29  No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MOND 29  As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by	ner monument is as	follows:	. \ \	. /	
No. 2: SE Corner  SE Cor MOND 29  A" diameter plastic pipe  No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr MOND 29  No. 4: SW Corner  No. 6: NW Corner  No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MOND 29  A" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MOND 29  A" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MOND 29  A" diameter plastic pipe  As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by	Location	<u>Markings</u>	. <u>De</u>	scription	
No. 2: SE COTNET SE COT MOND 29  No. 3: S Side Ctr SS Ctr MOND 29  No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor MOND 29  No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor MOND 29  No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MOND 29  A" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MOND 29  A" diameter plastic pipe  As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by	No. 1: NE Corner	NE COT MOND	29 4" diame	ter plastic pipe	
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe  As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by	The state of the s		1 1	ter plastic pipe	
No. 4: SW Corner SW Cor MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 5: NW Corner NW Cor MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MOND 29 4" diameter plastic pipe  As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by	No. 3: S Side C	tr SS Ctr MON	29 4" diame	ter plastic pipe	
No. 6: N Side Ctr NS Ctr MOND 2G 4" diameter plastic pipe  As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by	No. 4: SW Corne	r SW Cor MOW	DZ9 4" diame	ter plastic pipe	
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by	No. 5: NW Corne	r NW Cor MONE	)29 4" diame	eter plastic pipe	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.  DATED this DOM day of December 1, 1979.  SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):  RECORDER'S STAMP  Agent for agent for December 21, 1979, at 05 mins. part 9 A.M.  The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.  DATED this DOM day of December 21, 1979, at 05 mins. part 9 A.M.  The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.  DATED this DOM day of December 21, 1979, at 05 mins. part 9 A.M.  The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.  DATED this DOM day of December 3, 1979, at 05 mins. part 9 A.M.  Book 77 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page RECORDS of the provided in N.R.S. 517.040.  BUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILLIS A. DePAOLI Records of the provided in N.R.S. 517.040.			<del></del>		
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):  RECORDER'S STAMP  Agent for agent for agent for of Official Records, page 278 RECORDS C  Book 77 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 278 RECORDS C  FUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePACH Records	As erected on the described above b	ground each boundar	y or corner monume	nt is marked as	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):  RECORDER'S STAMP  Agent for agent for agent for of Official Records, page 278 RECORDS C  Book 77 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 278 RECORDS C  FUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePACH Records	The loc	ation work consisted	l of making a claim	map as pro-	e
agent for agent for of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 278  Book 77 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 278, RECORDS C		1	Jecembers.	19 <u>79                                   </u>	
agent for agent for of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 278  Book 77 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 278, RECORDS C	SIGNATURE OF LOCA	TOR(S):	DECORDER	S STAMP	<del></del>
on December 21, 19 79, at US mins, past 9 A.M.  Book 77 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 278, RECORDS C	e A I	1		of Carlin Gold N	lining Co.
EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA, WILLIS A. DaPAOLI Recordar	TWWay	agent for	December 21	79 at 05 mins. pa	ostM.
	Carlin Gold Mi	ning Company	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA	WILLIS A. DoPAC	DLI Recorder